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FROM THE PRINCIPAL’S DESK

Dear Parents and students of Titans Public School, Badnera Amravati.

[ would like to thank God Almighty who is all pervading power for giving me an
opportunity to serve in a noble profession like education and happy for getting an
opportunity to present school Curriculum 2024-2025 before you.

[ am very much thankful for your support in the academic session 2023-2024. I heartily
believe that this curriculum plan for the academic session 2024-2025 will help you to
make a plan for future preparation. [ believe that plan and action are two sides of a coin,
one cannot exist without other. An action without a good plan is blind and a plan
without action is handicap.

[ am very much thankful to the Management for the whole hearted support to me and
the school. Also thankful to all my dedicated teachers without whose support maybe I
wouldn’t have planned.

Best Wishes to all of you.




DAILY ROUTINE

» The Timing of the school (Monday - Friday) and all working Saturdays
(From 8.20 AM to 2.50 PM)
» Total Duaration- 6 Hrs, 50 Mins.
» Reporting time to School - 8.20AM
» First Assembly Bell - 8.20 AM
» Assembly Starts 8.20 AM Sharp.
» Dispersal bell 2.50 PM
» Main Gate will be closed at 8.20AM and nobody will be allowed to enter in a
school after the prescribed time except valid reason.
DURATION
PERIOD TIME TIMING :
(In Minutes)
Assembly 8.30 am - 8.50 am 20
1stperiod 8.50 am - 9.35 am 45
2ndperiod 9.35am - 10.15 am 40
Short Break 10.15 am - 10.25 am 10
3rdperiod 10.25am - 11.10 am 45
4th period 11.10 am - 11.50 am 40
S5thperiod 11.50 am - 12.30 pm 40
Long Break 12.30 pm - 12.50 pm 20
6th period 12.50 pm - 1.30 pm 40
7thperiod 1.30 pm - 2.10 pm 40
8thperiod 1.10 pm - 2.50 pm 40
Total Duration 380




HOLIDAY LIST -2024-2025

Sr. No Holiday Date Day
1 Gudhipadva 9th April 2024 Tuesday
2 Ramjan Id 11st April 2024 Thursday
3 Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2024 Sunday
4 Shriram Navami 17th April 2024 Wednesday
5 Maharshtra Day 01st May 2024 Wednesday
6 Akshay Trutiya 10th May 2024 Friday
7 Buddha Pournima 23rd May 2024 Thursday
8 Bakri Ed 17t June 2024 Monday
9 Moharum 17h July, 2024 Wednesday
10 Independence Day & Parsi New Year 15t August 2024 Thursday
11 Rakhi Pornima 19th August 2024 Monday
12 Tanha Pola 2nd September 2024 Tuesday
13 Ganesh Chaturthi 7th September 2024 Saturday
14 Gauri Pujan 11th September 2024 Wednesday
15 Id-E-Milad 16th September 2024 Monday
16 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2024 Wednesday
17 Dasara 12th October 2024 Saturday
18 Gurunanak Jayanti 15th November 2024 Friday
19 Makar Sankrant 14th January 2025 Tuesday
20 Republic Day 26t January 2025 Sunday
21 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19th February 2025 Wednesday
22 Mahashivratri 26th February 2025 Wednesday
23 Holika Dulivandan 14th March 2025 Friday
24 Ramjan Id 31st March 2025 Monday
25 Gudhipadva 30th March 2025 Sunday
Vacation
Sr. No Vacation From TO ReSOcIl)n;)rj)lon Total Days
1 Summer Vacation 06/05/2024 22/06/2024 24/06/2024 42
2 Winter Vacation 28/10/2024 06/11/2024 07/11/2024 09
3 Autum Vacation 23/12/2024 28/12/2024 30/12/2024 05




Working Saturdays 2024-2025

Term - I Term - 11
Sr. Sr.
No Saturday 2024-2025 No Saturday 2024-2025
1 April 6th, 2024 Working 18 Nover;(l)aze; 16th, Waorking
2 April 13th, 2024 Working 19 Nover;gzrl 23rd, Working
3 April 20th, 2024 Working 20 Nover;(l)aze; 30th, Waorking
4 April 27th, 2024 Working 21 December 7th, 2024 Waorking
5 June 29th, 2024 Working 22 December 21st, 2024 Waorking
6 July 6th, 2024 Working 23 Decer;gze; 28th, Working
7 July 13th, 2024 Working 24 January 4th, 2025 Working
8 July 27th, 2024 Working 25 January 18th, 2025 Working
9 August 3rd, 2024 Working 26 January 25th, 2025 Open gouse—
10 August 17th, 2024 Working 27 February 1st, 2025 Working
11 August 24th, 2024 Working 28 February 15th, 2025 Working
12 August 31st, 2024 Open Touse- 29 February 22nd, 2025 Working
13 Septeg:)bzellr 21st, Working 30 March 1st, 2025 Working
14 Septerznobzczr 28th, PTM 31 March 15th, 2025 Waorking
15 October 5th, 2024 Working 32 March 22nd, 2025 Exam
16 | October 19th, 2024 |  Working 33 | March20th, 2025 | OPen Flouse:
17 | October 26th, 2024 | OPeN I2—|ouse—

Note :- Every Second Saturday of the Month will be Holiday
Students will come in Sports Uniform on every Wednesday and Saturday

PTM TIMING
Roll No Time
1to 10 9.00am to 9.30am
11to 20 9.30am to 10.00am
21to 30 10.00am to 10.30am

31 onwards

10.30am to 11.00am

Instruction About Open House / PTM

1) Parents have to come on the same date and the time mentioned in the schedule.
2) In case Parents have missed a meeting and need to meet the Principal, class teachers, or Subject
Teacher they will have to take prior appointment on telephone.

3) Parents should leave the school premises as soon as the meeting gets over.
4) Students Will be in Sports Uniform




School Functions & Celebrations — 2024-2025

Sr. No Day Date Events
1 Saturday 21/06/2024 International Yoga Day
2 Monday 07/07/2024 School Foundation Day
3 Monday 22/07/2024 Guru Purnima
4 Saturday 03/08/2024 Investiture Ceremony
5 Friday 09/08/2024 Patriotic Song Competition
6 Thursday 15/08/2024 Independence Day
7 Monday 26/08/2024 Dahi Handi
8 Thursday 29/08/2024 Sports Day
9 Thursday 5/09/2024 Teachers Day
10 Friday 13/09/2024 Hindi Diwas
11 Tuesday 1/10/2024 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
12 Tuesday 15/10/2024 Dr A.P.]. Abdul Kalam Birtday
13 Thursday 14/11/2024 Children’s Day
14 Tuesday 26/11/2024 Constitution Day
15 Saturday 21/12/2024 Annual Day
16 Thursday 26/12/2024 National Mathematics Day
17 Wednesday 01/01/2025 New Year Celebration
18 Monday 13/01/2025 Swami Vivekanand Birthday
19 Sunday 26/01/2025 Republic Day
20 Thursday 30/01/2025 Martyrs Day
21 Thursday 27/02/2025 Marathi Diwas
22 Friday 28/02/2025 Science Day

Note :- Special Assemblies will be conducted on above mentioned days




SCHEDULE OF COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION

SCIENCE OLYMPIAD FOUNDATION EXAM (15t Level Exam)

International English Olympiad (Class 1stto 10th) 8th November 2024
National Science Olympiad (Class 1stto 10t) 3rd December 2024

International Social Science Olympiad (Class 3rd to 10th) 10th December 2024

International Maths Olympiad (Class 1stto 10t) 12th December 2024

Computer Science Olympiad (Class 1stto 10th) 20th December 2024
General Knowledge Olympiad (Class 1stto 10th) 15t October 2024

Hindi Olympiad (Class 3rdto 10th) 17t December 2024

SILVERZONE OLYMPIAD EXAM

Computer (Class 1st to 10th) 26th November 2024

Reasoning & Aptitude Olympiad (Class 3rd to 10th) 9th December 2024
English (Class 1st to 10th) 4th December 2024

Science (Class 1st to 10t) 5th December 2024

Maths (Class 1st to 10th) 10th December 2024

SST (Class 3rd to 10th) 2nd December 2024

STEM Innovation Olympiad (Class 3rd to 10t) 11th November 2024

Homi Bhabha Exam (Only Class VI & IX)

3rd Week of November 2024

INDIAN TALENT OLYMPIAD

English 27t November 2024

Science 25th November 2024

Maths 26t November 2024
Frfer W TrerwTeT B wiaafar oher R0’y 30t July 2024




EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

IX&X:-2024-2025

Sr. No Type of Exam Grade Date of Exam | Syllabus Marks Open House
1 Periodic Test - | [XtoX [03-Augto 09-Aug 25% 40 17-Aug-2024
2 Periodic Test - 11 IXto X 16-Oct to 22-Oct 50% 80 26-Oct-2024
3 Periodic Test - 111 IX 13-Jan to 20-]Jan 75% 80 25-Jan-2025
4 Periodic Test - III X 09-Dec to 16 Dec 75% 80 18-Dec-2024
5 Prelims- | X 06-Jan to 17-]Jan 100% 80 25-Jan-2025
6 Prelims- IX 20-Jan to 31-Jan 100% 80 07-Feb-2025
7 Prelims- 11 X 20-Jan to 31-]Jan 100% 80 07-Feb-2025
8 Final IX 17-Mar to 28-Mar| 100% 80 29-Mar-2025




EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

Grade I to VIII
Sr.
No Type of Exam | Grade | Date of Exam | Syllabus | Marks | Open House
Saturday
21 2024 t
1 | Periodic Test-1 | ItoVIIl /08/2024 to 25% 40
27/08/2024 31/08/2024
Saturday
16/10/2024
2 | Halfvearly | rtovmn | 16/10/2024to 50% 80
Saturday
1 1/202
3 | Periodic Test—11 | 1tovin | 13/01/2025t0 25% 40
Saturda
_ 17/03/2025 to . y
4 Final Exam [ to VIII 28/03/2025 50% 80

29/03/2025




